

City of Darien

Plainfield Road Water Main Improvements

(CBBEL Project No. 17-0244)

Bid Opening January 23, 2018 @ 10:00 AM

COMPANY	BASE BID
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 1,589,771.00
ACQUA CONTRACTORS	\$1,200,000.00
COPENHAVER CONSTRUCTION	\$1,255,827.30
J. CONGDON SEWER	\$1,293,028.00
ELNAR CONSTRUCTION	\$1,339,335.75
A LAMP CONCRETE	\$1,349,614.00
AUSTIN TYLER CONSTRUCTION	\$1,385,380.00
TRINE CONSTRUCTION	\$1,477,520.00
PERFORMANCE CONSTRUCTION	\$1,478,000.00
MARTAM CONSTRUCTION	\$1,487,743.00
JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION	\$1,529,942.00
UNIQUE PLUMBING	\$1,588,017.00
CERNIGLIA CO.	\$1,606,203.00
SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	\$1,697,827.00

**CITY OF DARIEN
 PLAINFIELD ROAD WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS
 (CBBEL PROJECT NO. 17-0244)**

BID TAB
 DATE: January 23, 2017

ITEM #	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	JOHN NERI CONSTRUCTION		UNIQUE PLUMBING		CERNIGLIA CO.		SWALLOW CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
*20101100	TREE TRUNK PROTECTION	EACH	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
*20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	5	\$ 160.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00
*25200100	SODDING, SPECIAL, 6"	SQ YD	2,098	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,568.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,568.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,568.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 33,568.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	25	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
*40201000	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	165	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 24.80	\$ 4,092.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 4,290.00
42300300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	525	\$ 72.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 37,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 36,225.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	12,500	\$ 6.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 9.10	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 81,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 75,000.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	60	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00
*44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	340	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 12,240.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,400.00
*44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	412	\$ 27.00	\$ 11,124.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,944.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,064.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,236.00
44000300	CURB REMOVAL	FOOT	63	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 63.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	282	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 423.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	12,612	\$ 2.50	\$ 31,530.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,224.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,306.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12,612.00
48100500	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE A, 6 IN	SQ YD	9	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00
*56103000	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 6"	FOOT	103	\$ 78.00	\$ 8,034.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,725.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,326.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,270.00
*56103100	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 8"	FOOT	328	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,160.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 31,816.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 42,640.00
*56103300	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN 12"	FOOT	2,560	\$ 130.00	\$ 332,800.00	\$ 88.40	\$ 226,304.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 204,800.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 358,400.00
*56104900	WATER VALVES, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
*56105000	WATER VALVES, 8"	EACH	8	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 22,000.00
*56105200	WATER VALVES, 12"	EACH	10	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 2,540.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 3,175.00	\$ 31,750.00
*56400500	FIRE HYDRANTS TO BE REMOVED	EACH	9	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,440.00
*56400820	FIRE HYDRANT WITH AUXILIARY VALVE AND VALVE BOX	EACH	9	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$ 43,920.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 46,800.00
*60248700	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	9	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 19,800.00
*60249000	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 16,500.00
60600605	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE B	FOOT	64	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 1,888.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,432.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	324	\$ 32.00	\$ 10,368.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 9,234.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,664.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,312.00
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,100.00
67100100	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
70400100	TEMPORARY CONCRETE BARRIER	FOOT	275	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,750.00
*78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	80	\$ 3.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 440.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 300.00
*78000500	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8"	FOOT	150	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 990.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 750.00
*78000600	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 8.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 750.00
*78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	80	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 11.85	\$ 948.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,200.00
*85000200	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 5,621.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
*X0327085	CASING PIPE, OPEN CUT, 20" PVC	FOOT	120	\$ 125.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00
*X0327576	TEMPORARY PATCHING	SQ YD	400	\$ 72.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,000.00
*X0327902	MAILBOX REMOVE AND REPLACE	EACH	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
*X2090215	SELECTED GRANULAR BACKFILL, SPECIAL	CU YD	3,000	\$ 42.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,000.00
*X5610004	DUCTILE IRON WATER MAIN FITTINGS	LBS	6,900	\$ 4.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 5.82	\$ 40,158.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 48,300.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 43,125.00
*X5620116	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (SHORT)	EACH	2	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
*X5620118	WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (LONG)	EACH	10	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 5,860.00	\$ 58,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 45,000.00
*X78103000	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EACH	10	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 484.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,800.00
*Z0010910	COLD MILLING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	650	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 20,800.00
*Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
*Z0056608	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 12 INCH	FOOT	552	\$ 72.00	\$ 39,744.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 48,576.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 55,200.00
*Z0056610	STORM SEWER (WATER MAIN REQUIREMENTS) 15 INCH	FOOT	20	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
*NA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L. SUM	1	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 49,300.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
*NA	TRAFFIC SIGN CONFLICT	EACH	8	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,800.00
*NA	PAVEMENT PATCHING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	340	\$ 112.00	\$ 38,080.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00
*NA	AUGER BORING AND JACKING, 20" CASING, 8" MAIN	FOOT	299	\$ 420.00	\$ 125,580.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 143,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 149,500.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 194,350.00
*NA	AUGER BORING AND JACKING, 20" CASING, 12" MAIN	FOOT	60	\$ 450.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 45,000.00
*NA	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 3,275.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
*NA	SANITARY SERVICE TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	6	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
*NA	ABANDON WATER MAIN AND APPURTENANCES	L. SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
*NA	AS-BUILT DRAWINGS	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00
*NA	RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 6"	EACH	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 71.00
*NA	RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 8"	EACH	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,900.00
*NA	RESTRAINED WATER MAIN JOINTS, 12"	EACH	58	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 143.00	\$ 8,294.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 9,280.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 8,120.00
*NA	WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (NON-PRESSURE) - DISCONNECT AND CAP EXISTING	EACH	10	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
*NA	WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (PRESSURE), 6"	EACH	3	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
*NA	WATER MAIN CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER MAIN (PRESSURE), 8"	EACH	3	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 12,600.00
*NA	LANDSCAPE ALLOWANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
*NA	SPRINKLER REPAIR ALLOWANCE	L. SUM	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
*NA	SUBSURFACE UTILITY EXPLORATIONS	EACH	14	\$ 750.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30,800.00
*NA	2" TEMPORARY WATER SERVICE	EACH	1	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
*NA	EXPLORATORY VERTICAL EXCAVATION	EACH	20	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 8,500.00
				\$ 1,529,942.00		\$ 1,588,017.00		\$ 1,606,203.00		\$ 1,697,827.00	

*INDICATES SPECIAL PROVISION